
CLARK REGIONAL 
EMERGENCYSERWCESAGENCY 
Always here, always ready. 

710 W. 13th Street 
Vancouver, WA 98660 

(360) 737 -1911 
Cresa911.org 

9-1-1 Dispat.ch Services • Emergency Management • Public Safety Technology 

r~·~:-· ------------------
SUMMARY OF EXPENDITURES 

Clark Regional Emergency Services Agency 
Emergency Medical Services Program 

EMS October 2014 
EMS November 2014 
EMS December 2014 
EMS January 2015 
EMS February 2015 
EMS March 2015 
EMS April 2015 

Total EMS Vouchers 

EMS October 2014 
EMS November 2014 
EMS December 2014 
EMS January 2015 
EMS February 2015 
EMS March 2015 

October 2014 - April 2015 

Program Vouchers 

Salaries and Benefits 

Total EMS Wages/Benefits 

EMS October 2014 
EMS February 2015 

Public Education 

Total EMS Public Education 

Total All Claims 

Approved by the EMS District #2 Board 

---

I llllll 111111111111111111111111111111111 
* 7 3 7 0 4 3 * 

$47,090.02 
$128,476.68 

$28,885.36 
$1,007.17 
$2,479.47 
$1,065.18 
$9,958.17 

$218,962.05 

$15,430.20 
$13,724.87 

$9,825.67 
$11,965.04 

$9,950.38 
. $12,318.98 

$73,215.14 

$13,539.16 
$61,703.97 
$75,243.13 

$367,420.32 

~c;r: 
Chatr Date: _(p ~l ~ ..___! r5_ 

Board Member 

m FOR ALTERNATIVE FORMATS: ADA OFFICE· VOICE (360)737-1911 ·FAX (360) 694-1954 ·RELAY 7-1-1OR800-833-6388 

cresa@clark.wa.gov · www.cresa911.org 
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Clark Regional Emergency Services Agency 

PO 
Number 

260004286 

682032 

682167 

683148 

683645 

JV17165 

JV17165 

JV17165 

JV17165 

JV17165 

JV17165 

JV17165 

JV17165 

CRESA Emergency Medical Services Program 
Summary of Claims 

October 2014 
~ • Ir ...... • .. • -. ,c;. • • • ,• .J'~, • ~I • • , •• ,.,. - •• -•H J ..... , 

Ve11dor Amount 

Clark County Auditor's Office - (postage) $28.64 

$7.12 

$14,294.00 

$143.69 

$264.23 

$1,576.62 

$3,880.94 

$2,722.23 

$3,978.64 

$2,601.47 

$3,802.14 

$8,187.99 

$5,602.31 

American Messaging 

Lynn Wittwer 

Centurylink 

Northwest Staffing 

735 Cost 

735 Cost 

511 Cost 

511 Cost 

510 Cost 

510 Cost 

810 Cost 

810 Cost 

PROGRAM/DIVISION TOTAL f-:'.:~$.iS71'CJ90J)bJ 

Tuesday, November 25, 2014 Page I of I 
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Clark Regional Emergency Services Agency 

CRESA Emergency Medical Services Program 
Summary of Claims 

PO 
Number 

683941 

684268 

684857 

684958 

FT306360 

JV17290 

JV17290 

JV17290 

November 2014 
f •9"'""":: z• • •· c· •.• ··5$' ~'=" • ~ 

American Messaging $7.25 

Lynn Wittwer $14,294.00 

Northwest.Staffing $704.60 

lngallinas $115.55 

Ambulance Dispatch Fees (2nd half Annual) $2, 189.28 

Annual Vehicle Cost $1,300.00 

Ambulance Dispatch Fees (2nd Annual) $109,464.00 

CRESA (radio fees) $402.00 

PROGRAM/DIVISION TOT AL f!~:$t2B;476:68Yj 

Weil11e.wlay, Jllnuary 07, 2015 Page I of I 
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Clark<Regional Emergency Services Agency 
' CRESA Emergency Medical Services.Program 

Summary of Claims 

December 2014 
E·. . _.,_ - ......... ·-- - . ----- -·- . -- '-. - ..... - ... . . •;-... .. - ... ·- ~ --.------ ·- .. " ~ -- s·· 

PO 
Number 

206Z1400 

206Z1400 

260004338 

685963 

686284 

686843 

688094 

JV17532 

JV17532 

JV17634 

JV17634 

JV17638 

JV17638 

JV17638 

JV17638 

Vendor 

Centurylink 

Centurylink 

Clark County ·AuditOr's .Office - (postage) 

American Messaging 

Lynn Wittwer 

Northwest Staffing 

FirstOnScene 

810 Cost 

810 Cost 

510 Cost 

510 Cost 

735 Cost 

511 Cost 

735 Cost 

511 Cost 

• ,.•- :;J -..-9 ......... µ 11 5 ?9 

Amount 

$143.44 

$143.68 

$2.03 

$7.25 

$14,294.00 

$863.14 

$3,252.00 

$342.83 

$234.56 

$1,025.61 

$1,498.98 

$2,687.12 

$1,340.25 

$1,091.64 

$1,958.83 

PROGRAM/DIVISION TOT AL · f .;··$2Bl885}36/1 

Wednesday, February 18, 2015 Pagel of 1 
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· Clark Regional E1nergenCJ' Services Agency 

CRESA E111erge11CJ' Medical.Services Progra111 
Summary of Claims 

PO 
Number 

688145 

688615 

Royal Oaks Country Club 

American Messaging 

January 2015 

.-1 m 011111 

S1 .000.00 

57.17 

PROGRAi\l/DIVISIOYTOTAL $1.007.17 

II i!dllr!Jtlur .. lfurd1 25. 21115 Pt1gr! I of I 
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Clark Regional E1nergency Services Agency 

PO 
Sumher 

206Z1400 

206Z1400 

260004530 

690426 

691252 

691416 

CRESA E111erge11cy Medical Services Progra111 
Summary of Claims 

February 2015 

I 'ell{/or 

Centurylink 

Centurylink 

Clark County Auditor's Office - (postage) 

Northwest Staffing 

Northwest Staffing 

Grant Management 

PROGR.UllDl\'ISIO~ TOTAL 

T/111r.\·1ft~1· .. \furd1 Jfi. JIJ/5 

.4 ,,, (} 11111 

$145.02 

5144.30 

52.40 

$1.001.47 

5691.28 

5495.00 

$2.479.41 I 

Pagt! I of I 
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Clark·Regiontil Emergency Services Agen.cy 

PO 
Number 

. 20621400 

692369 

692372 

692666 

692787 

CRESA Emergency Medical Services Progrf!;m 
Summary of Claims 

March 2015 

' -. 

Ve11dor 

Centurylink 

American Messaging 

American Messaging 

Northwest Staffing 

Physio-Control 

Amou11t 

$143.82 

$13.61 

$1.64 

$841.94 

$64.17 

PROGRAM/DIVISION TOTAL r~~1;06s.ts ;l 
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Tuesday, April 28, 2015 Page I of I 
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Clark. Region(l/Emergency Services Agency 

CR$SA Emergency Medical Services PY.Qgr,am 
Summary of Claims 

PO 
Number J/_e11dor 

April 2015 

260004663 . ciark-County,Auditors Offi~e - (postage) 

694858 

696079 

JV18122 

JV18122 

JV18122 

JV18122 

MWHITMA 

American Mess!iglng 

Signs & More 

735 Cost 

511 Cost 

510 Cost 

810 Cost 

Reimbursement to Megan Whitman 

. ···-. ' .. _ '-' ' 

Amo1111t 

$2.04 

$8.39 

$1,209.74 

$2,444.00 

$2,531.00 

$2,090.00 

$1,622.00 

$51.00 

••• ~e:; 

.· $9;9.SB.17 I [' -
.. 

PROGRAM/DIVISION TOTAL 

Tuestl<u·. May 26. 2015 Page I of I 

. - .. ~- . ..,• _ .. ' 



- --~ . 

-.-

·-·-. 

:· •. ·;.:._ . 

.': -.-· 

... . ~ 

&~.; . -::·: - ~-· ~~: J _. -- . .£:. 

- •'- ~<-':~1- . 
~ -~--

ts";t.~-~·~ .. ~~~~~~·if'Sc"'-'"""i&ii-f"\l"Z•~._:-~ ...... ?~-;.;;~~---~~~~-~~~ 

Clark Regional Emergency Servic~s Agency 

PO 
Number 

141031 

141031 

141031 

141031 

141031 

141031 

141031 

141031 

141031 

CRESA Emergency Medical Services Program 

Summary of Salaries and Benefits 

October 2014 

Ve11dor 

Benefits Cost-Center 7 43 

Other Leave Cost Center 743 

Sick Leave Cost Center 743 

Vacation Cost Cent~r 7 43 

Salaries Cost Center 743 

Benefits Cost Center 741 

Amount 

$1,036.30 

$124.26 

$149.07 

$372.75 

$2,170.10 

$2,466.41 

Other Leave Cost Center 741 $397.44 

Vacation Cost Center 7 41 $1,271.80 

Salaries Cost Center 741 $7,442.07 

PROGRAM/DIVISION TOTAL _ f'.' .$15;430;-20_· j 

Tuesday, November 15, 2014 Page I of 1 
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Clark Regional Emergency Services Agency 
CRESA Emergency Medical Services Program 

Summary of Salaries and Benefits 

PO 
Number 

141130 

141130 

141130 

141130 

141130 

141130 

141130 

141130 

141130 

November 2014 

Ve11dor 

Benefits Cost Center 741 

Benefits Cost Center 743 

Other Leave Cost Center 743 

Sick Leave Cost Center 743 

Vacation Cost Center 743 

Salaries Cost Center 7 43 

Other Leave Cost Center 741 

Vacation Cost Center 741 

Salaries Cost Center 741 

Amou11t 

$2,148.89 

$967.91 

$124.26 

$149.13 

$372.74 

$1,819.89 

$397.44 

$1,271.86 

$6,472.75 

PROGRAM/DIVISION TOT AL $t3,124.s1 I 

Wednesday, January 07, 2015 Page I of I 
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· Clark Regional Emergency Services Agency 

PO 
Number 

141231 

141231 

141231 

141231 

141231 

141231 

141231 

141231 

141231 

CRESA Emergency Medical Services Program 

Summary of Salaries and Benefits 

December 2014 

Vendor Amount 

Benefits Cost Center 743 $959.42 

Other Leave Cost Center 743 $124.26 

Sick Leave Cost Center 743 $149.14 

Vacation Cost Center 743 $372.77 

Salaries Cost Center 743 $1,950.35 

Benefits Cost Center 741 $2,029.91 

Other Leave C<;>st Center 741 $397.44 

Vacation Cost Center 741 $1,271.80 

Salaries Cost Center 7 41 $2,570.58 

PROGRAM/DIVISION TOTAL t: ._: · $9.825:61,.':' 

Wednesday, February 18, 2015 Pagel of l 



Cl"rk Region"/ E111ergency Services Agency 
CRESA E111erge11q· Medicttl Sen1ices Progra111 

Summary of Salaries and Benefits 

PO 
.\'11111her 

150131 

150131 

150131 

150131 

150131 

January 2015 

I 'em/or 

Benefits Cost Center 741 

Other Leave Cost Center 7 41 

Sick Leave Cost Center 741 

Vacation Cost Center 741 

Salaries Cost Center 741 

PROGRA:WDl\"ISIO:\ TOTAL 

II t!d11t!Hl11y. \lurch 25. 21115 

A111011111 

52.28744 

51 .463 72 

S91.85 

S1.15699 

56.965 04 

$11,965.04 

Pag<' I 11/ I 
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Clllrk Regi(Ji1lll E1nergency Services Agency 
CRESA E111erge11cy Me<lic"/ Services Progn1111 

SummaQ· of Salaries and Benefits 

February 2015 

PO 
.Number Vendor Amo11111 

150228 

150228 

150228 

150228 

Benefits Cost Cenfer 741 

Other Leave Cost Center 7 41 

Vacation Cost Center 741 

Salaries Cost Center 741 

52,030.02 

5416.98 

51,334.38 

$6,169.00 

PROGR.-\!\l!Dl\'ISIO!"i TOTAL 
'-- . $9,9so.3a I 

·II ·ed11e.1d11y . .llard1 15. :!IJ 15 Page I of I 
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Clark Regiona/Emergency Services Agency 

PO 
Number 

150331 

150331 

150331 

150331 

CRESA E1nergency Medical Services Program 

Summary of Salaries and Benefits 

March 2015 

Vendor 

Benefits Cost Center 741 

Other Leave Cost Center 741 

Vacation Cost Center 741 

Salaries Cost Center 741 

Amount 

$2,607.64 

$416.98 

$1,334.32 

$7,960.04 

PROGRAM/DIVISION T.OTAL i $12,31B.98_:·j 

. .... ·,;..: .. 

Ti!e,wlay, April 28, 2015 Page I of I 
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Clark Regional Emergency Services Agency 

CRESA EMS Public Ed Program 
Summary of Claims 

October 2014 
;_- ..... -~----,--...,-'=~ ~ .. ·- J •. , ____ . ---·n .. -- .... ---- -?~=<'" -, .... ·-··. --r---:c .... _ •. ~.--r;~-:'J 

PO 
· N11mber Ve11dor Amo11nt 

·, 
682689 Clark Co Fire & Rescue $13~539.16 

PROGRAM/DIVISION TOTAL f ·,,--$13;539."16"°1 

Tuesday, November 25, 2014 Page I of I 
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Clark Regio11,t1tE111ergency Services Agency 

CRESA EMS-Public E<l Progra111 

PO 
Sum her 

690192 

690199 

J 'em/or 

City of Vancouver 

City of Vancouver 

T/111ntl11y .. '111rd1 Jf;, ]ti/5 

Summary of.Claims 

February 2015 

PROGR.-\'.\l/Dl\'ISIO:\' TOTAL 

A.111011111 

$34,944.26 

526,759.71 

s61.103.97 I 

P11;:1! I of I 
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